For Personal Use Only

'R[F |AJ"3 CARFAX" Vehicle History Report™ s $20800

An independent company established in 1986

Vehicle Information:

2002 FORD F150 & Accident / Damage reported
VIN: 2FTRX18L42CA52153

4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP .

5.4L V8 PFl SOHC 16V gr 3 Previous owners

4 WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

m‘ At least 1 open recall

’
Seasoh for ebwe 34 2 Service records available

2002 FORD F SERIES TRUCK wehicles in
Sacramento, CA

152.000 Last reported odometer
FaALe . reading

s $790 Below retail book value Fo

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/31/14 at 3:11:42 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a betler decision about your next used car.

|C|AIR/F A Ownership History

= Owner 1 £ Owner 2 % Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2002 2003 2014
Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 10 yrs. 6 mo. 6 days
Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan Michigan Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 14,721/yr 15,153/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 17,683 152,000 e

|C/A[R[F |A ¥ Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
= Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problemn

GUARANTEED - None of these major fitle problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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(C[AR[F /A" Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss v No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. . Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check & No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. . Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
Accidents reported on: 08/22/2004 and 11/13/2005. Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized No Recalls
Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended
warranty ?

Warranty
Expired

MNo Issues
o Reported

No Issues
v Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
v Indicated

Accident
Reported

Recall

Reported

Warranty
Expired

No |
Reporisd

No Issues
v Reported

No Issues
udl Reported

No Issues
v Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No New Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

|A|R|F A% Detailed History

Glossary

® Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2002 z
Type: Corporate fleet 02/18/2002 NICB Vehtcle. manl.ﬂaolt‘.lrfad
Whise: Michigan and shipped to original dealer
Est. mies/year: 14,721/yr 03/14/2002 179 Michigan Title or registration issued
Est. length 3/14/02 - Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
owned: 5/22/03 New Baltimore, Ml Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle
(1yr. 2mo.) Title #169N0730439
Low mileage! 04/01/2002 982 Romeo Ford Drivability/performance checked
This owner drove Washington, M|
less than the 586-752-5500
industry average fordvehicles.com
:L: 3’:30 . 05/22/2003 17,683 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
' Sterling Heights, MI
06/03/2003 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale




% Owner 2
Purchased:
Type:

Where:

Est. mies/year:
Est. length
owned:

2003
Personal
Michigan
15,153/yr
6/25/03 -
12/31/13

(10 yrs. 6 mo.)

Date:
06/25/2003

08/22/2004

01/26/2005

11/02/2005

11/13/2005

11/08/2006

11/09/2007

11/10/2008

05/15/2009

11/12/2009

11/09/2010

07/29/2011

11/10/2011

11/09/2012

11/12/2013

12/31/2013

03/06/2014

Mileage:
17,699

52,000

107,000

162,000

Source:

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI

Title #601P 1760031

Michigan
Damage Report

Ford Motor Company

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI

Title #165S3060078

Michigan
Damage Report

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI
Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI

Big Jake's Quick Lube
Cheboygan, MI
231-627-5685

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI

Ford Motor Company

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI
Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI
Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Goodells, MI

Dealer Inventory

Dealer Inventory

Comments:

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Accident reported
Involving left front impact
Vehicle ran off road

It hit a ditch

Moderate damage reported

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Recall #05528
SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM MODIFICATION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury

dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall

Title or registration issued

Accident reported

Involving left side impact
with another motor vehicle
Very minor damage reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Qil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Recall #11821

FUEL TANK STRAP INSPECTION AND REPAIR

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale




£ Owner 3 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:

Purchased: 2014
Type: Parkihal 07/25/2014 Michigan Title or registration issued
Where: Michigan Motor Yehicle Dept. New owner reported
Est. length 7/25/14 - Hesperia, MI
owned: present Title #286C2060145
(6 days) Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

I c i A;B_F l_A_EI Glossary View Ful Glossary

e

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a
vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported
and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
impact localion, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection
from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

= According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 millien registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

* CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 7/31/14 at 3:11:42 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Michigan Damage Reports:
» Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

* SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

+« MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

* MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

* NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.
* Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with recall information regarding safety, compliance and emissions programs announced
since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all tile transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
somelimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the folowing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.




